



बिहार BIHAR

87 $\frac{1}{2} \times 3 = 1.5$

8/0 ଏମିତିକି ମନେ

153224

23

संस्कृत-भाषा-शिक्षण-संस्थान

(A) Standard Form of Agreement

(A) **Standard Form of Agreement**

Notes on Standard form of Agreement

The Agreement should incorporate any corrections or Modifications to the Bid resulting from correction of errors (Instruction to Bidders.)

Standard From: Agreement

Rate Approved by C.E-1, R.W.D., Patna Letter No. 1985 WE Date 12.06.2021

on **12.25% (Twelve Point Twenty Five Percent)** below.

Agreement No: 53/SBD/MM.GSY/2021-22

This agreement, made the 17th day of July-21 between Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Imamganj (herein after called "the Employer") of the one part and Satyendra Kumar, Village – Jhakativa, Post – Maigra, Ps – Imamganj, Gaya Pin code 824206 Called "the Construction of the other Part" Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute Construction of Road From (i) Jalalpur To T01, Length 0.306 Km (ii) Shankarpur To T01, Length 0.659 Km and Five Year Maintenance Work under Head MMGSY (SC). [Name and identification number of contract] (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees 73,01,939.00 (Rupees Seventy Three Lakh One Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Nine) only. The Commencement of Work is 17.7.21 and Completion of date upto 16.4.22 (09 Month).

24/7/2017

Sub 6
17/07/21
Executive Engineer
Works Division
Amganj (Gaya)

Works Division
Imamganj (Gaya)

$\frac{22}{17.721}$

Package No: BANKEY BAZAR

Contract No: Civil Works

Bidder Name:

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Excess (+) %	
33	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in foundation complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clauses 1000 and 1202	3.894	MT	54041.55		210416.00
34	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 (PCC Grade M-20)	26.080	Cum	5302.19		138281.00
35	1000MM Dia Pipe	15.000	RM	3512.21		52683.00
36	Laying Cement Concrete Pipe NP3(burried conduits) on first class bedding of granular material including fixing collar with cement sand mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry work in head wall and parapets	30.000	RM	697.46		20924.00
37	Filling in foundation trenches as per drawing and technical specification Clause 305.3.9 (i) Sand Filling	15.280	Cum	522.31		7981.00
38	Providing and laying boulder apron for bed protection with stone boulders of minimum size and weight as per Table 1300.1, no fragment weighing less than 25 kg laid dry complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301	11.140	Cum	2508.88		27949.00
39	Total Cost of Road					4713517.00
40	Add 12.0% GST					565622.04
41	Add 1.0% Labour Cess					47135.17
42	Add Seigniorage					78056.18
43	1st Year Maintenance	1.000	Year	36063.00		36063.00
44	2nd Year Maintenance	1.000	Year	44987.00		44987.00
45	3rd Year Maintenance	1.000	Year	158880.00		158880.00
46	4th Year Maintenance	1.000	Year	62282.00		62282.00
47	5th Year Maintenance	1.000	Year	166345.00		166345.00
48	Total Maintenance Cost					468557.00
49	Add 12.0% GST					56226.84
50	Add 1.0% Labour Cess					4685.57
51	Add Seigniorage on Maintenance					330.47
	Total Cost including Labour Cess & GST					5934130.27
						5934130.27

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
(Gaya)